TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM568741

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FutureSimple Inc.		03/04/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zendesk, Inc.
Street Address:	1019 Market Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4066580	FUTURE SIMPLE
Registration Number:	4171447	BASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6503520699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503520514

svtmdocket@reedsmith.com Email:

Katherine M. Basile **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4088

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine M. Basile
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine M. Basile/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=FutureSimple - TM assignment#page1.tif source=FutureSimple - TM assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006899 FRAME: 0376

900541889

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of September 10, 2018, from FutureSimple Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 850 N. Shoreline Boulevard, Mountain View, California, 94043 to Zendesk, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 1019 Market Street, San Francisco, California, 94103.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE has acquired the entire ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR, or the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, as is required to comply with Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1060; 37 C.F.R. §3.16.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and associated goodwill, and ASSIGNEE desires to accept all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby convevs, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, effective as of the day and year indicated above.

FUTURESIMPLE INC. ZENDESK, INC.

DocuSigned by:

Elena Gomes

John Geschke

Title: Chief Legal Officer & SVP of Administration Date: January 28, 2020

Date:

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
FUTURE SIMPLE	United	April 14,	85295291	December	4066580
	States	2011		6, 2011	
BASE	United	November	85471288	April 24,	4171447
	States	13, 2011		2012	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006899 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 03/24/2020